described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is Where is, As is What is” and “Whatever there is” 
on 09.01.2026 (11.00 AM to 12.00 PM) for Recovery of Rs.3,88,75,761.66 (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Eight 
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Paise Sixty Six Only) Plus further interest 
thereon from 01.12.2025 along with suit expenses and other legal charges due to MANIPAL ARM Branch of 
Canara Bank from the Borrower/s Mr M A Hasan Bava (Deceased) S/o Mulki Abdul Khader represented by

[...]

Kankanady, Mangalore -575002 

4. Sri Fazul Rahman 
(Borrower & Legal Heir of Late M A Hasan Bava) 
S/o  Late M A Hasan Bava 
D No 16 4 296 Flat No 1 
Gulshan Apartments Kankanady 
DR Mascarenhas Road, Mangalore-575002 

3. Total liabilities: As on date 30.11.2025 Rs.3,88,75,761.66 (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Eight 
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One 
and Paise Sixty Six Only). 

4. (a)  Mode of Auction  : E-Auction. 

(b)  Details of Auction service provider  

M/s PSB Alliance (https://baanknet.com/) 
Helpdesk Number : 8291220220 
Website: https://baanknet.com/ 

(c)  Date & Time of Auction     09.01.2026 11.00AM to 12.00PM